Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Court Order Granting Trustee's Motion to Abandon Certain Property of the Estate

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kenneth P. Silverman, Trustee of the Estate of the Star Diamond		11/10/2005	TRUSTEE: UNITED STATES
Group, Inc.		11/10/2000	THOUTE. GIVITED GIATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABN Amro Bank N.V.	
Street Address:	350 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	public limited liability company: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3007815	STAR 129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900070251

Fax Number: (212)554-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 554-7811

ecorradino@mosessinger.com Email: Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Corradino, Esq. Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Moses & Singer LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09994-100 STAR 129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Corradino, Esq.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0132

Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Corradino/	
Date:	02/26/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=STAR 129 Order Granting Trustee's Motion#page1.tif source=STAR 129 Order Granting Trustee's Motion#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0133

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
In re	Case No. 04-17923(RDD)
STAR DIAMOND GROUP, INC.,	Chapter 7
Debtor.	

ORDER GRANTING TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO ABANDON CERTAIN PROPERTY OF THE ESTATE

Upon the motion (the "Motion"), dated October 18, 2005, of Kenneth P. Silverman, Esq., the chapter 7 trustee (the "Trustee") of the estate of Star Diamond Group, Inc. (the "Debtor"), by his attorneys, Silverman Perlstein & Acampora LLP, seeking entry of an order authorizing abandonment of certain property of the estate, together with all exhibits annexed thereto; and a limited objection (the "Limited Objection") to the Motion having been filed by Suashish Diamonds, Ltd. ("Suashish"); and the Trustee, Suashish and ABN Amro Bank N.V. having conferred and agreed upon the form of order to be submitted to the Court, and upon such agreement, Suashish having withdrawn its Limited Objection; and the Court having found that no further notice of the Motion be required and it appearing that the relief requested therein is in the best interest of the estate and its creditors; and after due deliveration and sufficient cause therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED, that the Motion is granted and the limited objection is overruled to the extent set forth in this Order; and it is further

ORDERED, that the Trustee is authorized to abandon all of the right, title and interest of the Debtor and its estate in the Trademarks (as defined in the Motion) to ABN Amro Bank N.V.; and it is further

ORDERED, that upon entry of this Order the Trademarks shall be deemed abandoned to ABN Amro Bank N.V.; and it is further

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0134

ORDERED, that the Trustee is authorized and directed, without further order of the

Court,, to execute such documents and take such further steps as may be necessary to

evidence the transfer, conveyance or surrender of Debtor's ownership interests in the

Trademarks to ABN AMRO Bank N.V. (or its designee) under applicable non-bankruptcy law;

and it is further

ORDERED, that the Trustee be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to take such

steps, execute such documents and expend such funds as may be reasonably necessary to

effectuate and implement the terms and conditions of the Order; and it is further

ORDERED, that the respective interests of the Debtor or its estate and Suashish, if any,

in any patents, processes or other intellectual property (other than the Trademarks) are not

being adjudicated or otherwise affected in anyway by this Order.

Dated: New York, New York

November 10, 2005

/s/Robert D. Drain

The Honorable Robert D. Drain United States Bankruptcy Judge

SAJ/D202126v/F050692

RECORDED: 02/26/2007

2